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From "Paola Batistoni" <batistoni@frascati.enea.it>

Subject ENEA Fellowship

Date  Fri, January 8, 2010 4:03 pm

To "Weber Harald" <weber@ati.ac.at>,"Daniele Carati"
<dcarati@ulb.ac.be>,vmassaut@sckcen.be,"Troyo Troev"
<troev(@inrne.bas.bg> kassinos@ucy.ac.cy,pavlo@ipp.cas.cz,"Jens Juul
Rasmussen" <jens.juul.rasmussen@risoe.dk>,Seppo.karttunen@yvtt.fi,"Gabriel Marbach"

el.marbach@cea.fr>,Sibylle.guenter@ipp.mpg.de,u.samm@fz-juelich.de,"Kyriakos

Hizanidis" <Kyriakos@central.ntua.gr>,"Zoletnik Sandor"
<zoletnik@rmki.ktki.hu>,"Miles Turner"
enea.it,Francesco.gnesotto@igi.cnr.it, Maurizio.lontano@ifp.cnr.it," Sternberg
Andris" <stern@latnet.lv>,uspuras@mail.lei.lt,"Sultana Joseph"

.pl,serra@cftn.ist.utl.pt,F.Spineanu@ifa-mg.ro,spineanu@jifin.nipne.ro,"Stefan
Matejcik" <Stefan.Matejcik@fmph.uniba.sk>,milan.cercek@jijs.si,"Sanchez Joaquin"

eve.cowley@ukaea.org.uk,tom.eischen@eco.etat.lu,madis_k@fi.tartu.ee,"Michael

Van Schoor"

.schoor@rma.ac.be> klaus.hesch@fusion.fzk.de,rubel@kth.se,"Paul.Coad@jet.uk"
<Paul.Coad@jet.uk>,Dominique.Barbier@jet.efda.org, Artur.Malaquias@efda.org

CC douglas.bartlett@ec.europa.eu, Yvan.Capouet@ec.europa.eu,"Maurizio
Gasparotto" <maurizio.gasparotto@f4e.curopa.cu>,"Borba Duarte"
.efda.org,irie.kutsuna@jet.efda.org,Maria-

Elena.tuzia@fusion.fzk.de,"Fischer

Monika" <Monika.Fischer@oeaw.ac.at>," Anna Kantner"
<anna.kantner@oeaw.ac.at>,"lisa.jones@ukaea.org.uk"
<'lisa.jones@ukaea.org.uk™,"mfernanda@cfn.ist.utl.pt"
<'mfernanda@cfn.ist.utl.pt™,"Franel Bertrand"
<Bertrand.Franel@efda.org>,"riggio@ifp.cnr.it"

n@sckcen.be,gvanderp@sckcen.be,fabienne.debrouchoven@f4e.europa.eu,"Danielle
Audisio" <danielle.audisio@cea.fr>,guenther.hasinger@ipp.mpg.de,"Kirm Marco"

mpg.de,david.maisonnier@ec.europa.eu,m.j.vanveenendaal@rijnhuizen.nl,"Thomas
Paul (F4E)"
@fusion.fzk.de,Meister@ipp.mpg.de,Petya. MUTISHEV A @ec.europa.eu,"Piller-Mutch
Karin" <Karin.Piller-Mutch@efda.org>,"Hoepner Christiane"
<Christiane.Hoepner@efda.org>,"Humphreys Jennie"

,Sue.manhood@ccfe.ac.uk,Par Strand <elfps@chalmers.se>,"Kalupin Denis"

it,roberto.zanino@polito.it,parena@diees.unict.it,marco.marinelli@uniroma?2.it

Dear colleagues,

I would like to inform you that ENEA has launched an International Fellowship Programme open to
researchers at different stages of their careers, willing to spend a mobility period working in ENEA
Research Centers.

Fellowships are being awarded, on a competitive basis, both to:

o Early-stage researchers: Researchers with less than four-year research experience, since
gaining a University diploma giving access to doctoral studies;

o Experienced researchers: Researchers having at least four years since gaining a University
diploma giving access to doctoral studies OR already in possession of a PhD, and up to 10
years research experience.
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Two of the international research fellowships are in fusion field, namely:

* Density fluctuation measurements on FTU with a microwave reflectometer (Degree in
Engineering or Physics, Early stage)

* Plasma wall interaction in an all-metal tokamak: modelling and diagnostics (Degree in
Physics, Experienced )

and will be hosted at the ENEA Fusion Unit in Frascati.

The deadline for applications is 28 February 2010.
All information can be found in the ENEA web site
http://www.enea.it/opportunita/borse int/Fellowship2009/call2009.html

Could you please disseminate this information within your Associations /Institutes?
Thank you very much

Best Regards
Paola Batistoni

Dr. Paola Batistoni

ENEA - Fusion Technical Unit

Via E. Fermi, 45

1-00044 FRASCATI (Rome) ITALY

Tel. ++39-06-9400-5739 (Secretary 5017)
Fax ++39-06-9400-5571
http://www.fusione.enea.it
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